

Action Requested/Required:	
Vote/Action Requested Discussion or Presentation Only Public Hearing Report Date: Hearing Date:	
Voting Date:	

GEORGIA	Hearing Date: Voting Date:
Department: Community Development	Presenter(s) & Title: Bethany Watson
	City Engineer
Agenda Item Title:	
Discussion on the Award of Aspect on the River Vau	ult Install to Cummins Enterprises in the amount of \$73,712.57
Summary:	
eroded and is in danger of detaching from the main	the Etowah River. Over the past few years, the area around the vault is severely a water line. This would not only cause significant damage to our main, but if for a significant amount of time. City Staff has received 3 quotes to replace the low bidder.
Budget Implications:	
Budgeted? ✓ Yes ☐ No ✓ N/A	
Total Cost of Project: \$ 73,712.57 Fund Source: General Fund Water & Sev	Check if Estimated ☐ wer ☑ Sales Tax ☐ Other:
Staff Recommendations:	
Reviews:	
Has this been reviewed by Management and L	Legal Counsel, if required? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Attachments:	
Proposal	



CITY OF CANTON

PROPOSAL 4/21/2025

GRAND TOTAL \$ 73,712.57

BETHANY WATSON

RE: ASPECT ON THE RIVER APARTMENTS 59 ANDERSON AVE, CANTON GA SMYRNA GA 30080

	-	UNIT		OPOSAL TOTA	4L
6"X6" TAP WITH VALVE AND 26 LF OF 6" DIP TAKEN 2" BEHIND CURB WITH 6" COMPOUND METER VAULT					
AFFIC CONTROL	1	LS			
W CUT ASPHALT	52	LF			
MO AND HAUL ASPHALT OFF SITE	1	LS			
TAPPING SLEEVE	1	EA			
X6" TAP	1	EA			
TAPPING VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	1	EA			
DIP	26	LF			
DNCRETE TRNCH PATCH (4" THICK) 1.5' BELOW EXISTING ASPHALT	2	CY			
OMPOUND 6" METER VAULT	1	EA			
LONG SLEEVE	1	EA			
MEGA LUGS	2	EA			
ED AND STRAW BEHIND CURB/LANDSCAPE AREA	1	LS			
			SUB TOTAL	. \$	73,712.57